
S.No. Activity From date Day To Date Day
1 Course Add-Drop May 5, 2025 Monday May 23, 2025 Friday
2 Commencement of Classes May 26, 2025 Monday
3 Mid-Sem Examinations (if any) June 18, 2025 Wednesday June 20, 2025 Friday
4 Last date for Late Drop June 23, 2025 Monday
5 End-Sem Examinations (if any) July 23, 2025 Wednesday July 25, 2025 Friday
6 BTP Poster Presentation July 28, 2025 Monday

7 SG/CW Presentations
29 Jul, 25 and Jul 

30, 2025
Tuesday & 
Wednesday

8 Moderation Meeting August 1, 2024 Friday
9 Announcement of Grades (tentative) August 5, 2025

1 3 Day Modules for B.Tech. students
August 6, 25 to 

August 8, 25
Wednesday 
to Friday

2 First Class of the Semester August 11, 2025 Monday

Semester Schedule for Summer Term 2025
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